
Himachal Pradesh, 
Jal Shakti Department. 

SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 
Short terms sealed item rate and lump sum tenders on form PWD 6 &8 are hereby 

invited by the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Pragpur on the behalf of Governor of Himachal 

Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted with Jal Shakti 

Deptt. so as to reach in this office on or before 11.07.2022 at 11:00 AM and will be opened on the same 

day at 03:30 PM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to 

be present. The tenders' can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer Jal Shati Division Pragpur 

against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 03:30 PM on 08.07.2022. The rates in the tender form will 

be filled in words and in figures failing, which the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape 

of FDR/ National Saving Certificate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division 

Pragpur. Conditional tenders or tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The 

Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The option of the 

tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. 

Sr. Name of work Estimated Earnest Time Cost of 
No limit 

One 
form 
Rs. 250/-

Cost money 
1. Annual repair and maintenance of LWSs | Rs. 1,47,725/- Rs. 2,960/-

Sadwan Maniala in Tehsil Rakkar District Month 
Kangra HP (SH:- Repair of 110 HP pump 
make KSB model WL-65/8 stages 8 & 

150mm C.I sluice Valve set No.-1)_ 
Construction of separate water supply Rs. 1,17,803/- Rs. 2,356/-
scheme for historical village Garli & 
Bharoli Jadid in tehsil Rakkar Distt. 
Kangra HP -LWSS Bharoli (SH:- Laying 
jointing and testing of G.I pipe 20mm dia 
from Overhead tank to S� Basti = 500 mtr 

. Three Rs. 250/-
Months 

& Ladoa Brahman Basti to SC Basti = 300 

mtr. & Bongla Basti to Sanju House + B28 
300 mtr.) 
Construction of separate water supply | Rs. 2,02,954/- Rs. 4,059/-
scheme for historical village Garli & 
Bharoli Jadid in tehsil Rakkar Distt. 
Kangra HP -LWSS Bharoli (SH:- Laying 
jointing and testing of G.I pipe 25mm dia 

from Rira Basti to Balooni 1800 mtr. 
Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS Rs. 1,27,921/- Rs. 2,560/ 
Bari Sanda phase - 2nd in Tehsil Jaswan 
District Kangra HP (SH:- Laying jointing 
and testing of Gl pipe line of various dia 
to replace damaged pij e line due to 

widening of Kuthera to Aniroh road)_ 
Construction of separate water supply | Rs. 1,58,772/- Rs. 3,175/-
scheme for historical village Garli & 
Bharoli Jadid in tehsil Rakkar Distt. 
Kangra HP -LWSS Bharoli (SH:- Laying 
jointing and testing of G.I pipe 32mm dia 

from Kanol Basti to Kulakar = 800 mtr. &| 

3. Three Rs. 250/ 
Months 

4. Three Rs. 250/ 
Months 

5. Three 
Months 

Rs. 250/-



25mm dia from Behar tank to Panjoa 
Behar 600 mtr.) 

Annual repair and maintenance of LWSS| Rs. 1,39,129/Rs. 2,790/ 
Sadwan Maniala in Tehsil Rakkar District 
Kangra HP (SH:- Dismantling and relaying 
& Laying. jointing and testing of GI pipe of 

various dia at Rajput Basti & Kabir Panthi 

Basti in Village Kathiara)_ 
Construction of separate water supply Rs. 1,31,323/- Rs. 2,626/ 
scheme for historical village Garli & 
Bharoli Jadid in tehsil Rakkar Distt. 
Kangra HP -LWSS Bharoli (SH:- Laying 
jointing and testing of G.l pipe 40mm dia 
from Katoh Tank to Brabman Basti = 500 

6. Three Rs. 250/-
Months 

7 Three Rs. 250/-

Months 

mtr. & Balooni Tank to Swaran Singh 
House 300 mtr. & 32mm dia from Ved 

Behar to Sanyal Basti = 300 mtr) 

Terms and Conditions 
1. The application for issue of tender form will be received upto 03:30 PM on 08.07.2022 alongwith cost 
of form and work experience certificate of similar nature. 
2. The tender received without earnest money will be rejected. 
3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal orders/registration of EPF/GST with his 
application or obtaining the tender documents. 
4. The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible. 
5. The Income tax, sales tax, education cess and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions 
from Govt. time to time. 
6. The list of works of the similar nature executed by the intending contractors/Firms alongwith 
performance certificate from the authority under which the work was executed be attached. 
7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections, if any, will be published in the Website. 
8. The above works are urgently required to be implemented on site for time bound completion of schemes 
under this newly created Division. 

Executive Engineer, 
Jal Shakti Division, 
Pragpur 

No.Jal Shakti-D/Pragpur/EA-1/Tender/2022: 377-J&YDated: aH/ho22 
Copy to the following for information: 

1. The Chief Engineer (DZ) Jal Shakti Deptt. Dharamshala. 
2. The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharamshala. 
3. All the Executive Engineer working in Jal Shakti Deptt. In H.P. 
4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division. 
5. All the Contractors/Firm. 
6. Notice Board. Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Pragpur 

Executive Engineer, 
Jal Shakti Division, 

Pragpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

